contained in comScore’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2008, filed on May 15, 2008, and (iii) the historical audited financial
statements and related notes of M:Metrics as of and for the year ended December 31, 2007, which are filed as Exhibit 99.2 to this Amendment No. 1 to
Current Report on Form 8-K/A, and (iv) the historical unaudited financial statements and related notes of M:Metrics as of and for the three month period
ended March 31, 2008, which are filed as Exhibit 99.3 to this Amendment No. 1 to Current Report on Form 8-K/A. The unaudited pro forma consolidated
financial statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial condition of comScore that would have
been reported had the Merger been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be construed as representative of the future consolidated results of
operations or financial condition of the combined entity.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

COMSCORE, INC.

AS OF MARCH 31, 2008

   Consolidated
   Pro Forma   Consolidated
  comScore   M:Metrics   Adjustments   Total

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 54,139  $ 1,587  $ (45,958)(a) $ 9,768
Short-term investments   49,227   —   —   49,227
Accounts receivable   24,796   2,991   —   27,787
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   1,947   197   —   2,144
Deferred tax asset   129   —   —   129

Total current assets   130,238   4,775   (45,958)   89,055
Long-term investments   8,271   —   —   8,271
Property and equipment, net   9,506   1,126   (642)(b)  9,990
Other non-current assets   163   73   —   236
Long-term deferred tax asset   6,323   —   —   6,323
Intangible assets, net   10   —   10,160(c)   10,170
Goodwill   1,364   —   38,993(d)   40,357

Total assets  $ 155,875  $ 5,974  $ 2,553  $ 164,402

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity (deficit)
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable  $ 964  $ 1,118  $ —  $ 2,082
Accrued expenses   6,404   819   —   7,223
Deferred revenues   36,838   5,763   (461)(e)  42,140
Deferred rent   366   —   —   366
Capital lease obligations   919   —   —   919
Line of credit   —   1,000   —   1,000

Total current liabilities   45,491   8,700   (461)   53,730
Capital lease obligations, long-term   740   —   —   740
Deferred revenues, long-term   —   140   —   140
Deferred rent, long-term   2,482   148   —   2,630

Total liabilities   48,713   8,988   (461)   57,240
Commitments and contingencies
Common stock subject to put   1,815   —   —   1,815
Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   105,347   (3,014)   3,014(f)   105,347

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity (deficit)  $ 155,875  $ 5,974  $ 2,553  $ 164,402

See notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
COMSCORE, INC.

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2008

   Consolidated
   Pro Forma   Consolidated
  comScore   M:Metrics   Adjustments   Total

Revenues  $ 26,370  $ 2,791  $ —  $ 29,161

Operating expenses:
Cost of revenues   7,017   —   1,385(g)   8,402
Product management   —   646   (646)(g)  —
Research   —   843   (843)(g)  —
Business development   —   120   (120)(g)  —
Engineering   —   644   (644)(g)  —
Operations   —   209   (209)(g)  —
Sales and marketing   8,945   1,240   17(g)   10,202
Research and development   3,070   —   1,111(g)   4,181
General and administrative   3,886   842   (51)(g)  4,585

   (92)(h)
Amortization of intangible assets resulting from acquisitions   7   —   344(i)   351

Total operating expenses   22,925   4,544   252   27,721

Income (loss) from operations   3,445   (1,753)   (252)   1,440
Interest income (expense), net   819   (8)   (337)(j)   474
Loss from foreign currency   (55)   —   —   (55)

Income (loss) before income taxes   4,209   (1,761)   (589)   1,859

Provision for income taxes   (1,678)   —   873(k)   (805)

Net income (loss) attributable to common stockholders  $ 2,531  $ (1,761)  $ 284  $ 1,054

Net income per common share:
Basic  $ 0.09   $ 0.04
Diluted  $ 0.08   $ 0.04
Weighted average number of common shares:
Basic   28,200,934   28,200,934
Diluted   29,998,490   29,998,490

See notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
COMSCORE, INC.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

   Consolidated
   Pro Forma   Consolidated
  comScore   M:Metrics   Adjustments   Total

Revenues  $ 87,153  $ 9,061  $ —  $ 96,214

Operating expenses:
Cost of revenues   23,858   —   5,193(g)   29,051
Product management   —   2,123   (2,123)(g)  —
Research   —   2,922   (2,922)(g)  —
Business development   —   937   (937)(g)  —
Engineering   —   2,342   (2,342)(g)  —
Operations   —   821   (821)(g)  —
Sales and marketing   28,659   4,282   99(g)   33,040
Research and development   11,413   —   4,164(g)   15,577
General and administrative   11,599   5,215   (298)(g)  16,224

   (292)(h)
Amortization of intangible assets resulting from acquisitions   966   —   1,374(i)   2,340

Total operating expenses   76,495   18,642   1,095   96,232

Income (loss) from operations   10,658   (9,581)   (1,095)   (18)
Interest income (expense), net   2,627   (10)   (1,350)   1,267
Loss from foreign currency   (296)   —   —   (296)
Revaluation of preferred stock warrant liabilities   (1,195)   —   —   (1,195)
Loss from disposal of assets   —   (13)   13(g)   —

Income (loss) before income taxes   11,794   (9,604)   (2,432)   242

Benefit from income taxes   7,522   —   (1,213)(k)  6,309

Net income (loss)   19,316   (9,604)   (3,645)   6,067
Accretion of redeemable preferred stock   (1,829)   —   —   (1,829)

Net income (loss) attributable to common stockholders  $ 17,487  $ (9,604)  $ (3,645)  $ 4,238

Net income per common share:
Basic  $ 0.99   $ 0.26
Diluted  $ 0.88   $ 0.23
Weighted average number of common shares:
Basic   16,139,365   16,139,365
Diluted   18,377,563   18,377,563

See notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF

COMSCORE, INC.

Note 1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements included herein have been prepared by comScore pursuant to the rules and regulations of the